



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/01/2025

Contract Number: 04JOC25101

Project ID: 04JOC25101

Location: 04-04-SM-92-0.0/0.5; 04-
SON-128-12.2/24.8

Page 1

05/02/2025

Contract Code:

Number of Items: 35

Pavement Preservation

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: Total Number of Working Days: 0 Overrun/Underrun: -\$11,340.85

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$1,761,575.00 % Over/Under Est: -0.64%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,750,234.15	VC0000019955	O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. 1520 FOURTH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710	CSLB# 00759729 Phone (510) 526-3424 Fax (510) 526-0990 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,997,460.50	VC0000017986	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400 CONCORD CA 94520	CSLB# 00238650 Phone (925) 687-6666 Fax (925) 687-2122 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,069,172.00	VC1700004411	QA CONSTRUCTORS INC. 850 S. VAN NESS AVE STE 35 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110	CSLB# 1013265 Phone (408) 210-5508 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$2,097,297.50	VC0000017554	GHILOTTI BROS., INC. 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	CSLB# 00132128 Phone (415) 454-7011 Fax (415) 454-8376 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	014399	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (EA)	EA	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0002	014671	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD FOR WORK ORDER VALUE FROM \$1M TO \$5M (<=100 WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	1,400.00	84,000.00
0003	014683	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (ONE POST)	EA	16.0	351.00	5,616.00
0004	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	55.0	476.00	26,180.00
0005	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	30.0	200.00	6,000.00
0006	014404	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (MULTILANE CONVENTIONAL HIGHWAY LANE CLOSURE)	EA	25.0	3,996.00	99,900.00
0007	014405	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (TWO LANE CONVENTIONAL HIGHWAY REVERSIBLE CONTROL)	EA	25.0	3,888.00	97,200.00
0008	014408	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP CLOSURE)	EA	2.0	602.00	1,204.00
0009	014417	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	80.0	132.00	10,560.00
0010	014420	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (DAY)	DAY	55.0	340.00	18,700.00
0011	016211	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (EA)	EA	2.0	2,355.00	4,710.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	9.0	699.20	6,292.80
0013	014422	STREET SWEEPING (DAY)	DAY	25.0	999.60	24,990.00
0014	017774	NOISE MONITORING	EA	2.0	3,000.00	6,000.00
0015	016237	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (TACK COAT)	TON	4.0	2,020.00	8,080.00
0016	016212	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (1-500 CY)	CY	405.0	400.50	162,202.50
0017	016214	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (1,001-2,000 CY)	CY	1,500.0	462.00	693,000.00
0018	014450	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (101-500 TON)	TON	860.0	174.40	149,984.00
0019	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0020	780270	LOWER AND RAISE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	6.0	3,000.00	18,000.00
0021	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	660.0	16.02	10,573.20
0022	014928	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE Q) (CA)	EA	70.0	50.00	3,500.00
0023	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	268.0	19.00	5,092.00
0024	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	67.0	324.00	21,708.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	2,791.0	12.00	33,492.00
0026	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,500.0	2.00	3,000.00
0027	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,320.0	1.98	2,613.60
0028	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	20,740.0	1.90	39,406.00
0029	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,500.0	2.99	4,485.00
0030	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,000.0	3.00	3,000.00
0031	016209	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION (EA)	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0032	017784	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	49.0	1,050.70	51,484.30
0033	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0034	014471	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DEPTH 0.15')	SQYD	8,583.0	5.25	45,060.75
0035	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	97,200.00	97,200.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,750,234.15

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
0002	1,000.00	60,000.00	500.00	30,000.00	1,999.00	119,940.00
0003	400.00	6,400.00	350.00	5,600.00	350.00	5,600.00
0004	600.00	33,000.00	1,550.00	85,250.00	1,200.00	66,000.00
0005	200.00	6,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	120.00	3,600.00
0006	5,000.00	125,000.00	4,750.00	118,750.00	3,000.00	75,000.00
0007	4,000.00	100,000.00	4,750.00	118,750.00	3,500.00	87,500.00
0008	1,600.00	3,200.00	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00
0009	250.00	20,000.00	170.00	13,600.00	250.00	20,000.00
0010	350.00	19,250.00	350.00	19,250.00	100.00	5,500.00
0011	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0012	600.00	5,400.00	325.00	2,925.00	700.00	6,300.00
0013	1,865.00	46,625.00	1,800.00	45,000.00	1,500.00	37,500.00
0014	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
0015	3,500.00	14,000.00	650.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
0016	450.00	182,250.00	650.00	263,250.00	575.00	232,875.00
0017	470.00	705,000.00	500.00	750,000.00	530.00	795,000.00
0018	305.00	262,300.00	255.00	219,300.00	180.00	154,800.00
0019	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0020	2,650.00	15,900.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,100.00	12,600.00
0021	18.00	11,880.00	10.00	6,600.00	17.50	11,550.00
0022	55.00	3,850.00	50.00	3,500.00	50.00	3,500.00
0023	21.00	5,628.00	19.00	5,092.00	19.00	5,092.00
0024	400.00	26,800.00	325.00	21,775.00	325.00	21,775.00
0025	13.50	37,678.50	14.00	39,074.00	13.75	38,376.25
0026	2.50	3,750.00	3.00	4,500.00	1.35	2,025.00
0027	2.50	3,300.00	2.75	3,630.00	1.35	1,782.00
0028	2.25	46,665.00	3.00	62,220.00	1.85	38,369.00
0029	3.50	5,250.00	4.25	6,375.00	3.00	4,500.00
0030	3.50	3,500.00	4.00	4,000.00	2.25	2,250.00
0031	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0032	1,330.00	65,170.00	850.00	41,650.00	1,000.00	49,000.00
0033	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	8.00	68,664.00	7.00	60,081.00	7.75	66,518.25
0035	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	207,945.00	207,945.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,997,460.50		\$2,069,172.00		\$2,097,297.50